YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2088 Adults in GB / 1071 Adults in France / 2196
Adults in Germany / 1018 Adults in Denmark / 1007 Adults in
Sweden / 1057 Adults in Spain / 1035 Adults in Italy / 1310 Adults in
Switzerland

Fieldwork: 5th - 23rd April 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Have you ever watched the Eurovision Song Contest?

Yes
No, never
No, | don't know what Eurovision is

Will you watch the Eurovision Song Contest in May 2024?
[Excluding those who do not know what Eurovision is]
Yes, definitely
Yes, probably
TOTAL YES
No, probably not
No, definitely not
TOTAL NO
Don't know

How big an event, if at all, would you say the Eurovision Song
Contest is in COUNTRY?
[Excluding those who do not know what Eurovision is]
A big event
A fairly big event
TOTAL BIG EVENT
Not really a big event
Not a big event at all
TOTAL NOT A BIG EVENT
Don't know

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Spain Italy | Switzerland
1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
30Apr- 19-21 15-16 1216 15-17 19-23 15-21 9-16 Apr  15-21 9-17 Apr 9-15 5-17 18-23
1 May '19 Apr'24 Apr'19 Apr'24 Apr'19 Apr'24 Apr'19 ‘24 Apr'19 ‘24 Apr'24 Apr'24 Apr'24
82 72 67 57 75 65 82 82 87 85 88 47 7
16 26 31 41 21 32 13 15 9 13 12 48 27
2 2 3 2 5 3 5 2 4 2 0 5 2
7 10 8 7 11 6 11 9 18 22 12 13 6
16 18 18 19 25 17 23 20 31 28 28 27 21
23 28 26 26 36 23 34 29 49 50 40 40 27
32 27 26 26 30 26 30 30 23 19 25 25 34
39 40 35 39 25 47 22 33 20 25 25 22 32
7 67 61 65 55 73 52 63 43 44 50 47 66
6 5 12 8 9 5 14 8 8 6 10 13 6
3 7 5 5 9 6 7 5 15 20 6 10 6
20 39 17 14 29 23 36 31 41 44 26 31 19
23 46 22 19 38 29 43 36 56 64 32 41 25
39 32 35 33 33 32 34 35 23 17 41 31 41
31 15 38 43 13 21 12 17 16 14 21 11 18
70 47 73 76 46 53 46 52 39 31 62 42 59
6 7 5) 4 16 17 11 12 6 6 6 16 15

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

www.yougov.co.uk



YouGov / Eurotrack Survey Results

Sample Size: 2088 Adults in GB / 1071 Adults in France / 2196
Adults in Germany / 1018 Adults in Denmark / 1007 Adults in
Sweden / 1057 Adults in Spain / 1035 Adults in Italy / 1310 Adults in
Switzerland

Fieldwork: 5th - 23rd April 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Which, if any, of the following statements comes closest to your
view on how the public in general vote on the Eurovision Song
Contest in Britain?

[Asked only to those who have watched Eurovision]

| think they vote solely due to political reasons

| think they vote on a mixture of political reasons and on the merit of

each performance
| think they vote solely on the merit of the performance

| think they vote for other reasons
Not sure

For which, if any, of the following reasons would you watch
Eurovision Song Contest? (Please select all that apply)
[Excluding those who do not know what Eurovision is]
| love everything about it
| like the music
I like that it's a contest between countries
| watch it so | can make fun of it
Because my family/friends watch it
It's a good excuse for a party with my friends
| like to see how people from other countries perform
| find the commentary in my own country amusing
| like to take part in/follow conversations about it on social media
Other
Don't know
| would never watch Eurovision

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Spain Italy | Switzerland
1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
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Country

GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Spain Italy | Switzerland

Weighted Sample| 1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
Unweighted Sample| 1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310

For each of the following countries, please say whether you think
they should or should not be allowed to compete in the Eurovision
Song Contest.

[Excluding those who do not know what Eurovision is]

Russia
Should be allowed to compete 17 27 25 12 15 26 32
Should not be allowed to compete 70 55 57 74 75 61 46
Don't know 13 18 18 14 10 14 22
Israel
Should be allowed to compete 23 32 37 27 28 27 31
Should not be allowed to compete 59 48 40 53 53 56 42
Don't know 19 20 23 20 19 17 26
Australia
Should be allowed to compete 27 39 38 25 37 34 44
Should not be allowed to compete 59 44 41 56 46 50 34
Don't know 14 17 21 19 16 15 22
Cyprus
Should be allowed to compete 72 60 65 66 76 63 60
Should not be allowed to compete 10 19 13 13 9 17 15
Don't know 18 21 22 21 15 20 25
Turkey
Should be allowed to compete 58 40 48 46 46 50 50
Should not be allowed to compete 22 39 30 32 36 30 25
Don't know 20 22 22 22 18 20 26
Armenia
Should be allowed to compete 42 49 45 40 45 49 46
Should not be allowed to compete 29 29 29 34 30 28 24
Don't know 28 22 26 27 25 23 29
Georgia
Should be allowed to compete 46 44 52 46 50 51 48
Should not be allowed to compete 28 31 23 28 26 27 24
Don't know 26 25 25 26 24 22 28
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Azerbaijan
Should be allowed to compete 36 32 40 34 40 42 43
Should not be allowed to compete 36 43 35 39 36 35 28
Don't know 28 25 26 26 24 23 30
Tunisia
Should be allowed to compete 28 35 31 21 25 31 38
Should not be allowed to compete 49 46 46 57 55 49 35
Don't know 23 20 23 23 21 19 27
Morocco
Should be allowed to compete 28 36 32 18 24 27 39
Should not be allowed to compete 52 46 44 59 58 57 36
Don't know 20 18 24 23 18 17 26
USA
Should be allowed to compete 19 37 35 18 24 27 40
Should not be allowed to compete 68 a7 45 65 61 59 39
Don't know 13 16 20 17 14 14 21
Canada
Should be allowed to compete 24 40 38 21 30 31 43
Should not be allowed to compete 62 43 41 62 57 54 35
Don't know 14 17 21 17 14 15 22
China
Should be allowed to compete 13 28 23 10 13 24 33
Should not be allowed to compete 72 54 55 74 74 62 44
Don't know 15 18 21 16 13 15 22
India
Should be allowed to compete 19 33 30 16 21 26 39
Should not be allowed to compete 66 49 48 66 62 58 38
Don't know 16 18 22 19 16 16 23
Argentina
Should be allowed to compete 21 34 34 18 25 30 42
Should not be allowed to compete 63 a7 44 62 59 56 35
Don't know 16 19 22 20 17 14 23
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You said you think Israel should not be allowed to compete in the
Eurovision Song Contest. For which of the following reasons is
this? Please select all that apply.

[Asked only to those who think Israel should not be allowed to compete]

Israel is not geographically situated in Europe.
For the actions Israel has been taking in Gaza.
For some other reason [See Tab 1]

Don't know

Those who SOLELY said it was for the actions Israel has been taking in
Gaza

Country
GB GB France | France | Germany | Germany | Denmark | Denmark | Sweden | Sweden | Spain Italy | Switzerland

1693 2088 | 1004 | 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
1693 2088 | 1004 1071 2051 2196 1003 1018 1006 1007 1057 1035 1310
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46 40 38 47 65 60 47
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